‭funds as partial or full compensation for the illness or disability causing the absence shall‬
‭not be eligible for Sick Leave Bank credit.‬

‭Composition of the Bank‬
‭1.‬ ‭The number of days contributed will continue to accumulate until a total of one‬
‭thousand five hundred (1,500) days are credited to the Sick Leave Bank.‬

‭2.‬ ‭Within five days following the end of a school year, a teacher may donate up to and‬
‭including five (5) unused sick days to the sick bank for Sick Bank use. A Sick Bank‬
‭Donation of Days document must be received by the Superintendent within five (5) days of‬

[...]

However, the Corporation shall, following the retirement of a teacher or‬
‭teachers, contribute to the Sick Bank twenty (20) days per retiring teacher, provided that‬
‭said contribution shall not exceed one hundred (100) days per year or the amount needed‬
‭to bring the Sick Bank to one thousand five hundred (1,500) days, whichever is less.‬

‭3.‬ ‭A minimum of one (1) day contributed per year is required to participate in the Bank.‬

‭4.‬ ‭Sick leave days donated to the Bank by a member are considered as permanent‬
‭contributions to the Bank, and the teacher's election to donate is irrevocable‬